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Investment in Inland Waterways

3009. Shri Raghunath Singh: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state what was the country's total investment in Inland Waterways, i.e. private and public sectors separately up to 1957?

The Deputy Minister of Civil Aviation (Shri Mohiuddin): The information is not available.

It will not be possible to collect this information in respect of country-boats as country boat transport is unorganised. The State Governments have however been addressed to furnish the information in so far as Steam and motor boat Services are concerned. The information will be laid on the Table of the House when it is received.

Family Planning

3010. Shri Subiman Ghose: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether volpar paste, volpar foarmn tablets and durex diaphragm are available for sale either to the trade or to the medical profession;

(b) if so, the price of each; and
(c) if not, how Government proposes to make it available to the persons desirous of family planning?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar). (a) Volpar paste and Durex diaphragms are available for sale in the market to the trade and the medical profession. Volpar foam tablets are supplied to Government sponsored Kamily Planning Centres only.

(b) The prices are indicated in the statement laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. (See appendix VIII, annexure No. 74.]

(c) It does not arise in view of the reply to part (a) above.

